

R. J. COLLEGE of Arts, Science & Commerce (AUTONOMOUS)

College is recognized under Section 2(f) & 12(B) of the UGC Act, 1956

Affiliated to UNIVERSITY OF MUMBAI II NAAC Re-Accredited 'A' Grade (CGPA: 3.50)

e - Governance Annual Report

2018-2019

INTERNAL QUALITY ASSURANCE CELL



R. J. COLLEGE of Arts, Science & Commerce (AUTONOMOUS)

(Hindi Vidya Prachar Samiti's RAMNIRANJAN JHUNJHUNWALA COLLEGE of Arts, Science & Commerce)
Opposite Ghatkopar Railway Station, Ghatkopar (West), Mumbai 400086, Maharashtra, INDIA.
Website: www.rjcollege.edu.in Email: rjcollege@rjcollege.edu.in Tel No: +91 22 25151763 Fax No: +91 22 25150957

College is recognized under Section 2(f) & 12(B) of the UGC Act, 1956

Affiliated to UNIVERSITY OF MUMBAI II NAAC Re-Accredited 'A' Grade (CGPA: 3.50)

e-Governance Annual Report

e Governance is implemented in the following areas

2018-2019

Student admission and Support

- Plan for Online admission Process using ERP
- The admission Process has been highly effective with generation of all reports as required by the statutory bodies.

Examination

- Import of marks of online Internal assessment.
- Generation of mark sheets
- Online display of marks on student login

Student Support

- Online through e verify
- Providing Transcripts on line as and when requested
- Online Transfer Certificate

Administration and Accounts

- Inward and Outward
- Financial transactions and management using the Tally Software
- PF and other forms through Sensys

Library

- Library management system SOUL
- Online e resources and e databases

College Website: https://www.rjcollege.edu.in

This report has been presented and submitted to the Governing Council

Hindi Vidya Prachar Samiti's
Ramniranjan Jhunjhunwala Cellege of Arts,
Science & Commerce (Autonomous)
Ghatkopar (W), Mumbai-400086,
Maharashtra, India



Principal

PRINCIPAL
RAMNIRANJAN JHUNJHUNWALA COLLEGE
OF ARTS, SCIENCE & COMMERCE, ALL GOOTOWOUS)
Ghatkopar (W), Mumbai-400 086, Maharashira, INDIA

2019: Star College Status by DBT